DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Legislative Summary – Division of Parking Facilities **2023 EXTEND Consultant Services**

West Side Market Parking Lot

DIVISION: Parking Facilities

ORDINANCE NO.: 763-2023

CURRENT CONTRACT: Current Vendor: Propark Mobility Inc. dba

Propark Mobility

Contract Number: CT 7008 PS 2020-0243 Commodity: Consulting Services

Term: Three years starting 11/1/2020

and ending 10/31/2023

LEGISLATIVE PURPOSE: This legislation will authorize the Director of

Public Works to extend the current Professional Services Contract No. CT 7008 PS 2020-0243 between the City Of Cleveland and Propark Mobility to provide services necessary to manage and operate the West Side Market Parking Lot.

and operate the West Side Market Parking Lot.

NEW CONTRACT: Month-to-month basis for a period not to exceed

one year.

ESTIMATED AMOUNT: \$363,000.00

PROGRAM PURPOSE: Passage of this legislation will allow the current

contractor to maintain management and operation of the parking lot on a month to month basis for a

period not to exceed one year while the

Administration and Council determine who shall have charge and management of the West Side

Market Parking lot.